
INTERNATIONAL FINANCE      

 
  

Professor  Dr. Ken Shaw 

http://business.missouri.edu/87/256.aspx 

 

Objective 

The main objective of this course is to learn how to be an effective global financial 

manager.  The  main emphasis is on gaining a solid understanding of the international 

monetary system and using this knowledge to effectively manage in a multinational 

setting. 

 

Materials 

Readings are available for free download from the Internet.  Students can also purchase 

chapters of International Financial Management, 5e , by Eun and Resnick.    

Class slides and examples will be distributed  in class.  You will need a basic 4-function 

calculator for all class meetings, quizzes, and exams.  A more detailed list of readings 

and assignments will be distributed at the beginning of the term. 

 

Evaluation 

Grades will be based on your performance on two exams, several quizzes and 

papers/presentations,  and your degree of professionalism/participation.  Standard 

grading scales will apply. 

 

Schedule 

Monday 9-July-12 09:00-11:00 Chapter 1 Introduction to International Finance 

Tuesday 10-July-12 09:00-11:00 Chapter 1A Recent Financial Crises 

Wednesday 11-July-12 09:00-11:00 Chapter 2 International Monetary System 

Thursday 12-July-12 09:00-11:00 Chapter 3 Quiz 1 / Balance of Payments 

Monday 16-July-12 09:00-11:00 Chapter 4 Corporate Governance 

Tuesday 17-July-12 09:00-11:00 EXAM 1 

Wednesday 18-July-12 09:00-11:00 Chapter 5 Foreign Exchange Markets 

Thursday 19-July-12 09:00-11:00 Chapter 6 Presentations / Int’l Parity Relations 

Monday 23-July-12 09:00-11:00 Chapter 7 Financial Futures and Options 

Tuesday 24-July-12 09:00-11:00 Chapter 8 Quiz 2 /Hedging Transaction Exposure 

Wednesday 25-July-12 09:00-11:00 Current issues / Review 

Thursday 26-July-12 09:00-11:00 EXAM 2 

 

Policies 

Attendance is mandatory. No notes or sharing of answers in any way is allowed during 

quizzes or 

 


